
 
Darien Public Schools 

Visual and Performing Arts Department​
Event Calendar for 2025-2026 

 
Thurs, Sept 25 DHS Band, Chorus, Orch Fall Preview Concert, DHS Aud  7:00 PM 

Thurs, Oct 23 DHS Chorus Fall Concert, DHS Auditorium 7:00  PM 

Mon, Oct 27 DHS Orchestra Night Concert 7:00  PM 

Wed, Nov 5 Tenor/Bass Showcase Rehearsal, MMS Auditorium 6:00  PM 

Thurs, Nov 6 K-12 Art Show opening reception - UCBC  4:00-6:00  PM 

Thurs, Nov 6 Tenor/Bass Showcase Concert, MMS Auditorium 7:00  PM 

Nov 13-15 Theater 308 Production DHS Auditorium      7:00 PM 

Sat, Nov 15 CMEA WRHS Auditions, Location TBA 9:00 AM-5:00 PM 

Thurs, Nov 20 DHS Band Concert, DHS auditorium 7:00  PM 

Thurs, Dec 4 Middlesex Winter Orchestra Concert, DHS Auditorium* 7:00 PM 

Mon, Dec 8 Middlesex Winter Band Concert, DHS Auditorium*      7:00  PM 

Tues, Dec 9 Viva Voce and Camerata Rehearsal, DHS auditorium 6:00-8:00  PM 

Wed, Dec 10 Middlesex Winter Choral Concert, DHS Aud* 
Grade 6, 7 & Viva Voce 6:30  PM,Grade 8,Camerata 8:00  

     6:30  PM 
8:00  PM 

Thurs, Dec 11 Tokeneke Winter Concert, Tokeneke Common Room 9:30 AM 

Thurs, Dec 11 5/6 Jazz Lab Showcase, DHS orchestra room 4:15 PM 

Sat, Dec 13 WRMS Auditions, Middlesex Middle School 9am-4pm 

Mon, Dec 15 DHS Holiday Spectacular rehearsal, DHS Auditorium 6:00-8:30 PM 

Tues, Dec 16 Hindley Winter Concert, Hindley Common Room 9:30 AM 

Wed, Dec 17 Holmes Winter Band and Orch Concert, Holmes Common Room 9:45 AM 

Wed, Dec 17 DHS Holiday Spectacular Concert, DHS Auditorium 7:00 PM 

12/18 MMS or DHS Snow Date, DHS Auditorium      7:00 PM 

Tues, Jan 13 Holmes Winter Chorus Concert, Holmes Common Room 9:30am 

Fri/Sat 
January 16-17 

CMEA Western Region HS Festival at Wilton HS  Fri 3:00-8:00 PM 
Sat 8:00 AM-3:00 PM 

Wed, Jan 21 Royle Winter Concert, Royle Common Room 1:45  PM 

Fri, Jan 23 Ox Ridge Winter concert, Ox Ridge Common Room 1:30pm 

   
 



 

Jan 29-Jan 31 Middlesex Musical Production at MMS Auditorium  1/29 7:00  PM 
1/30 7:00  PM 
1/31 1:00  PM 
1/31 6:00  PM 

Mon, Feb 2 Blues and Beyond Assembly, DHS Aud (snow date 2/3) 9:14-10:40 AM 

Thurs, Feb 12 Night of Sweet Jazz, MMS Auditorium 7:00 PM 

Fri, Mar 6 DHS Invitational Jazz Festival, DHS Auditorium 3:30 PM - 9:00 PM 

March 13-14 Western Region Middle School Festival, Wilton HS Fri PM,  
Sat All day 

March 19-21 DHS Theater 308 Spring Musical  (+Saturday Matinee), DHS 
Aud 

   7:00 PM 

March 26-28 CMEA All-State Festival, Hartford     

Tues, Mar 31 District Wide Orchestra Festival - times/details TBD 7:00 PM 

April 1-30 K-12 Art show, Darien Library   

Wed, April 8th Darien Young Composers Concert at DHS Auditorium 6:30 PM 

Tues, April 28 Tri-M Senior Recital, DHS Auditorium + Arts Commitment 7:00 PM 

Thurs, April 30 MMS Spring Orchestra Concert, DHS Auditorium  7:00 PM 

Mon, May 4 DHS Spring Orchestra Concert, DHS Auditorium 7:00 PM 

Mon, May 4 AP TESTING BEGINS  

Tues, May 5 Viva Voce and Camerata Rehearsal, DHS auditorium 6:00-8:00 PM 

Wed, May 6 DHS Spring Chorus Concert. DHS Auditorium 7:00 PM 

Thurs, May 7 Middlesex Spring Choral Concert, DHS Aud* 
Grade 6, 7 & Viva Voce 6:30  PM,Grade 8,Camerata 8:00  

6:30 P.M 
  8:00 PM 

Fri, May 8th AP Art exam due 8:00 PM 

Mon, May 11 AP Music Theory Exam, DHS 12:00 PM 

Mon, May 11 Hindley Spring Concert, Hindley Common Room 
Band/Orch 7:00  PM, Chorus 7:45  PM 

7:00   PM 
7:45   PM 

Tues, May 12 DHS Band rehearsal, DHS Aud 6:00-8:00  PM 

Wed, May 13 Holmes Spring Concert, Holmes Common Room 
Band/Orch 7:00  PM, Chorus 7:45  PM 

     7:00   PM 
7:45   PM. 

Thurs, May 14 DHS Spring Band & Jazz Ensemble Concert, DHS Aud 7:00   PM 

Mon, May 18 MMS Spring Bands Concert, DHS Auditorium 7:00   PM 

Tues, May 19 DHS Art show, DHS Cafeteria 5:00-7:00   PM 

Wed, May 20 Ox Ridge Spring Concert, Ox Ridge Stage 7:00   PM 



 

Band/Orch 7:00  PM, Chorus 7:45  PM 7:45   PM 

 DHS Scholarships and Awards 6:30  PM 

Thurs, May 21 Tokeneke Spring Concert, Tokeneke Common Room  
Band/Orch 7:00  PM, Chorus 7:45  PM 

7:00   PM 
7:45   PM 

Th-F May 21-22 Theater 308 Student Productions, DHS Little Theater 7:00  PM 

Mon, May 25 DHS Band Memorial Day parade    10:00 A.M. 

Thurs, May 28 Royle Spring Concert, Royle Common Room 7:00 PM 

TBD Elementary Band and Strings Recruiting, MMS Aud and Cafe 7:00 PM 

Wed, June 3 DHS Small Ensemble Concert at DHS Auditorium  7:00 PM 

Wed, June 3 MMS Adjudication Festival at MMS aud 8:00 A.M. 

Fri, June 5 All-Town Elem Ensembles  Adjudication Festival at DHS Aud 8:00 A.M. 

 
* MMS school day rehearsals at DHS:  

●​ TBD 
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